BUILDING FUND RAFFLE

NAME

Charlotte Comeau
Mariene Denham
Concetta Clark
Elssworth Keys

TICKET NUMBER

321-330

2031-2040, 2081-2090
3871-3880, 4001-4010
4871-4880, 4891-4800

George Hammerbacher 5671-5680

Margaret Ruermer
Henry Rossmark
Ray Schmitt
Mildred Reif
Charles Reif
George Bauersfeld
Edward Willis
Margaret Willis
Peggy Tlasek
Calvin Kellner

Al Kellner
Margaret Schultz
Doris Bantz
William Bantz
Kathleen Koutsoutis
Katie Koutsoutis
Milly Wirsing
Gloria Single
Harry Kutter

John Williams
Virginia Gross
Arthur Slawski
Richard Leikam

C. Borkman

Bobbi Richardson
John Richardson

William Raddatz, Jr.

Kathleen Raddatz
Eula Jones
Roberta Jackson
Helen Thompson
Mark Jones
Dennis Jones
Robert Osburne
Margaret Myrick
Dolores Canoles
Nancy Spirko
Marge Hood

John Manning
Lena Manning
Christine Manning
Virgil Clark

1571-1580

1511-1520, 3421-3430

3631-3640, 5721-5730

3691-3700

4991-5000

2751-2760, 3411-33420

1491-1500

3751-3760

201-220

3271-3280

3381-3380

2581-2580, 4231-4240

2111-2120

2151-2160

3001-3010

2991-3000

7131-7140, 7151-7160

311-320, 381-390

1451-1270

5221-5230, 5341-5350

1051-1070

4541-4560

4341-4360

4241-4250, 4261-4270

1961-1970

1981-1990

2721-2730

541-550

5155, 5159-5160, 55357-5358

5151-5152, 5157-5258

5153-5154

5351-5353, 5329

5354-5356, 5360

1561-1570, 2091-2100
5111

3091-3110

5061-5080

5601-5610, 5791-5800

5501-5010

5621-5525

5526-5530

3081-3090, 3121-3130




Margaret Clark
Carol Rowell
Graddy

Carolyn Noteware
John Boblitz
Debra Cieslak
Mry Miller
Ernest Miller, Ill
Max Hoffmann
Mary Culp

Bob Wirsing
Charles Wirsing
Rose Marie Jefferson
Olga deBloom
Bonnie Fogler
Elaine Kimos

Bill Mooney
Charlews Dimick
Dorothy Dimick
Melvin Dames
John Price
Margaret Price
Lillian Buschman
Cass Young
Bonnie Bonomo

Melvin Hammerbacher

Millicent Gray
Jim Tallagsen
Darlene Brandenburg
Anna Ketchum
Charles Davis
Ernest Jones
Kira Meyers
Bernie Deasel
Kathy Crockett
Florence Gundlach
Helen Bugicki
Ursula Jacob
Arthur Block

Art Jones
Lorraine Jones
Jean Keough
Gloria Grankpton
Rena Bassetti
Linda Bassetti
Tisha Minton
Pam eorgiadia
Cathy Oatman
Ray Walker

E. Walker

E. Cassedy

5811-5820, 5830-5840
1710-1719, 1891-1900
5281-5300

4951-4970

6451-6460

6441-6450

2821-2830

2731-2740
1741-1750, 1771-1780
41-50

191-120, 241-250

191-200,221-240, 251-270, 2510-2520, 2551-2560, 2601-2610, 6771-6790, 70& | ~ 7090

2321-2330, 3591-3600
411-420
2741-2750, 2851-2850
2891-2910
3881-3890
1321-1330
741-750
281-290, 301-310
3051-3060
3041-3050
1771-1790
4631-4640
2401-2410
371-380
3501-5320
1550-1560, 2021-2030
621-6301371-1380
3011-3020, 3431-3440
4321-4330, 4371-4380
1671-1690
3351-3360, 3401-3410
841-850
851-860
4031-4050
2131-2140, 2181-2190
3721-3730, 4081-4090
3581-3590, 3971-3980
4861-4870, 4881-4890
2331-2340, 2380-2390
1901-1910, 1951-1960
3931-3940,4021-4130
5001-5002
5003-5009

5010
2491-2500, 2531-2540
1111-1130
2941-2950
2961-2970
4931-5950




Henry Will 3851-3859, 4141-4150

D. Waters 2051-2060

Nancy Gray 981-1000

Isabel Parker 3821-3840

Reechal 2171-2180, 2251-2260, 2161-2170
Harriett Smith 2281-2290,4461-4470

Ellen Smith 4481-4490

Waverly Loving 5991-5600, 5661-5670

Lena Kemp 1751-1760, 1781-1790

Kathleen Earl 4091-44100, 4691-4700

PACT 2631-2540, 2461-2470

Pamela Fischer 5641-5650, 3521,3530

Elwood Becker 2101-2110

Frances becker 1581-1590

Eileen Mitcheltree 5635-5636

Michael Taber 5637-5638

Diane Myers 5639

Anna Miskar 5551-5560, 5631-5634, 5640
Linda Price 581, 584, 587, 590, 731, 735, 740
Robert Price 585, 588, 582, 732, 738

Abe Price 583- 586, 589, 733, 736, 737, 739
PACT 1271-1280, 1971-1980, 2001-2010, 2481-2490, 3891-3900, 6751-6760, 6761-67 7&,
Dolores Wilson 1131-1140, 5951-5960 D Iel~ 37 78,
Margaet Schorr 2211-2230 P
Heidi Vogtman 1531-1540 ‘tde/-42/0
Ray Weston 1537

Charles Hammerbacher 1161-1180

Beverly Boyer 1174

Dorothy Green 571-580, 2771-2780

Charles Clapind 4701-4710, 4761-4770

Dorothea Patzwall 4501-4510

John Ermer 1441-1450

Amanda Ermer 1431-1440

Pat Jenkins 7131-7140, 5011-1520

Arlene Pate 2391-2399, 7191-7199

Lori Betch 2921-2925, 3325-3330

Mark Betch 3321-3324

Joann Johnson 5901-5910, 5891-5900

Walter Briggs 2929

Al Pieters 1927, 2930

Lynn DiMarantonio 2928

Talitha Craft 4441-4445

Carole Patzwall 4450

Holly Lewatowski 4446

Charlotte lark 4447

Renee Bishop 4449

John Bishop 4448

Bill Hoffman 1181-1190, 1141-1150

Lorraine Heim 2271-1180

Henry Heim 2291-2300

Nettie Jankiewicz 5361-5370, 5471-5480




M. Schmitt

Joan Stinchcomb
Lynn Sanders
Craig Wheeler
Jim McLanghlin
Kevin Mullins
John Sizemore
Carolyn Thompson
Ella Brooks

Irvin Smith

John Strong

Ed Myers
Carolyn Cichowicz
Dorothy Neukam
Beverly Roane
Scott Roane
Melissa Meyers
Leroy Merritt
Jean Barth

Ellen Carter
Chariotte Comeau
R. Schult

Lee Andrews
Marlene Denham
Joyce Fagan
Danitoski

Mary Ratajczak
l.ula Hoffman
May Blimline
Debbie Ratcliffe
Sandra Smith
Joe Hoffman
Marie Hoffman
Paul Ellis

P. English

Edna Palaia
Margaret Seppet
Robert Wirsing
Nick Pietrowski
Matt Pietrowski
Chris Pietrowski
Brandon Pyles
Melissa Young
Michele Stencil
Rachelle Anderson
Gordon Johnson
Angey Williams
Janet Stanton
Phyllis Flury
Patty Sealover
Betty Sandlin

2661-2670, 2851-2860
5911-5930

3731-3740

3741-3742

3743, 3746, 3748
3747, 3750

3744, 3745, 3749
2831-2840, 2911-2920
3061-3080

2931-2940, 481-470
3481-3490, 3561-3570
4921-4930, 4941-4950
2201-2210

3901-3902

3903-3905, 3911-3912
3906-3907, 3919-3020
3908-3909, 3913-3914
3910, 3917-3918
3915-3918

451-480, 2981-2990

6700, 6691, 6694, 6695, 6697, 6701

31
6702-6706

6692, 6693, 6695, 6698, 6699

032-034
3841-3850, 3801-3810
3251-3270
4731-4740
4732-4731, 4740
4735
4736
4737
4733-4734, 4738-4739
4492
6572
6573-6576, 6571
3021-3030
781-784, 6671-6680
4621
4622
4623
4624
4625
6421, 6436-6438
6422, 6435
6392, 6394, 6398, 6431
6432, 6424, 6426
6420
6406
6407-6408
6409-6410




Annie Steveres
Laurie Voorese
Anne Spencer
Jenny McVey
Mary Turner
Ralph Oder
Frank Grice
Nikki Russeli;
Raven Brooks
Albright

Craug Turner
Amelia King
Lisa Sutton
Steve Cress

6391, 6393, 6395, 6397, 6399
6425
6400, 6440
6405
6404
6403
6419
6434
6439
6433
6401-6402
6427, 6423
6428-8430
951-954



United Evangelical Church

Rev. Catherine Oatman Office 410-276-0393
3200 Dillon Street Fax 410-276-0788
Baltimore, MD 21224 www.umted-evangelical.com

September 13, 2004

Dear Members & Friends of United:

We are very blessed at United Evangelical to be the inheritors of a large church complex. We
are grateful for the saints who have gone before us, and have provided us such a beautiful space
to worship God. We know that United holds a meaningful place in many of your hearts.

So once again this year we are asking you to participate in our Building Fund Raffle.

The raffle has proved to be a fun way to address these needs of maintaining our church buildings.
We are distributing two ticket books to everyone, and are asking that you do your best to sell
them on behalf of the church. If you would like more books, or have any questions, please call
the church office at 410-276-0393.

First prize will be $300, second prize $200, and third prize $100. The drawing will be Sunday
October 24™ at 9:30 a.m. in the Friendship Hall. That Sunday caps off the very exciting week of
our Sour Beef & Dumpling Dinner. While you do not need to be present at the drawing to win,
we hope you will be joining us in worship that day.

We are thankful for your support, and we pray that United will continue to be a meaningful place
for you as together we grow in Christ.
Church Council

United Evangelical Church

Enclosure




Lot4

EXPENDITURES

Dinner:
Postage $121.99
Baltimore Guide $85.00
Sun Paper $242.55

Total: $449.54

Raffle:
Postage $113.22

RECEIPTS

Dinner:
Patrons $847.00




Police Department
. Baltimore, Maryland
APPLICATION FOR GAMING PERMIT

{Please Type or Print, Press Firmly)
Date of Application  9/6 /04

{1 Regular Bingo O &rmsal Bingo
Type of
Permit Requested: b Raffle (] Paddle/Wheel d Carnival/Bazaar

Fee Enclosed: §1 810.00 {185.00 B8 Check [] Money Order

Sponsoring Organization United Evangeliéal Church
Address 3200 Dillon Street, Baltimore, MD 21224 Telephone 410-276-0393

Type of Organization _ Church Tax Exempt No. 52-0686451
Mame of Applicant Peqgy Tlasek
Address 3200 .Qj l]lon Street, Baltimore, MD 21224 Telephone A410-276-0393

Title or position with sponsoring organization _ Church Secretary

List three officers of the organization (include their addresses and telephone mumbers):
1. Clarence Rowell, 29 Weyburn Rd., Baltimore, MD 21237, 410-866-3522 (Pres.)
9. Ursula Jacob, 3 01d Sound Road, Joppa, MD 21085, 410-679-6163 (Vice Pres.)
3, Calvin Gundlach, 3810 Hudson St., Baltimore, MD 21224, 410-732-6752 (Fin.)

Location (Address) of Event _ 3200 Dillon Street, Baltimore, MD 21224
Type of Praemises Church Hall

Date(s) of Event _ October 24, 2004 Hours of operation 9:30 a.m.

Describe value em_dtypeof pnzg(s): $300-00 1st prize, $200.00 2nd prize,
$100.00 3rd prize

Name, address and telephome mumber of person conducting the event:
Clarence Rowell, 9 Wevburn Rd., Baltimore, MD 21237, 410-866-3522

State in detail the financial arrangements with the person/organization conducting the game. If a written Agree-

ment exists, attach a copy of same: Proceeds from the raffle will be used toward the

building fund of the church and church school.

State in detail the method by which the organization msking this application determines the monies it will receive

as a result of the bingo game applied for: TWO (2) books of raffle tickets given to each

pa rishioner.

Form 200-A

|




