

BUILDING FUND RAFFLE

NAME	TICKET NUMBER
Charlotte Comeau	321-330
Marlene Denham	2031-2040, 2081-2090
Concetta Clark	3871-3880, 4001-4010
Elssworth Keys	4871-4880, 4891-4900
George Hammerbacher	5671-5680
Margaret Ruermer	1571-1580
Henry Rossmark	1511-1520, 3421-3430
Ray Schmitt	3631-3640, 5721-5730
Mildred Reif	3691-3700
Charles Reif	4991-5000
George Bauersfeld	2751-2760, 3411-33420
Edward Willis	1491-1500
Margaret Willis	3751-3760
Peggy Tlasek	201-220
Calvin Kellner	3271-3280
Al Kellner	3381-3390
Margaret Schultz	2581-2590, 4231-4240
Doris Bantz	2111-2120
William Bantz	2151-2160
Kathleen Koutsoutis	3001-3010
Katie Koutsoutis	2991-3000
Milly Wirsing	7131-7140, 7151-7160
Gloria Single	311-320, 381-390
Harry Kutter	1451-1270
John Williams	5221-5230, 5341-5350
Virginia Gross	1051-1070
Arthur Slawski	4541-4560
Richard Leikam	4341-4360
C. Borkman	4241-4250, 4261-4270
Bobbi Richardson	1961-1970
John Richardson	1981-1990
William Raddatz, Jr.	2721-2730
Kathleen Raddatz	541-550
Eula Jones	5155, 5159-5160, 55357-5358
Roberta Jackson	5151-5152, 5157-5258
Helen Thompson	5153-5154
Mark Jones	5351-5353, 5329
Dennis Jones	5354-5356, 5360
Robert Osburne	1561-1570, 2091-2100
Margaret Myrick	5111
Dolores Canoles	3091-3110
Nancy Spirko	5061-5080
Marge Hood	5601-5610, 5791-5800
John Manning	5501-5010
Lena Manning	5521-5525
Christine Manning	5526-5530
Virgil Clark	3081-3090, 3121-3130

Margaret Clark	5811-5820, 5830-5840
Carol Rowell	1710-1719, 1891-1900
Graddy	5281-5300
Carolyn Noteware	4951-4970
John Boblitz	6451-6460
Debra Cieslak	6441-6450
Mry Miller	2821-2830
Ernest Miller, III	2731-2740
Max Hoffmann	1741-1750, 1771-1780
Mary Culp	41-50
Bob Wirsing	191-120, 241-250
Charles Wirsing	191-200, 221-240, 251-270, 2510-2520, 2551-2560, 2601-2610, 6771-6790, 7081-7090
Rose Marie Jefferson	2321-2330, 3591-3600
Olga deBloom	411-420
Bonnie Fogler	2741-2750, 2851-2850
Elaine Kimos	2891-2910
Bill Mooney	3881-3890
Charlews Dimick	1321-1330
Dorothy Dimick	741-750
Melvin Dames	281-290, 301-310
John Price	3051-3060
Margaret Price	3041-3050
Lillian Buschman	1771-1790
Cass Young	4631-4640
Bonnie Bonomo	2401-2410
Melvin Hammerbacher	371-380
Millicent Gray	3501-5320
Jim Tallagsen	1550-1560, 2021-2030
Darlene Brandenburg	621-630, 1371-1380
Anna Ketchum	3011-3020, 3431-3440
Charles Davis	4321-4330, 4371-4380
Ernest Jones	1671-1690
Kira Meyers	3351-3360, 3401-3410
Bernie Deasel	841-850
Kathy Crockett	851-860
Florence Gundlach	4031-4050
Helen Bugicki	2131-2140, 2181-2190
Ursula Jacob	3721-3730, 4081-4090
Arthur Block	3581-3590, 3971-3980
Art Jones	4861-4870, 4881-4890
Lorraine Jones	2331-2340, 2380-2390
Jean Keough	1901-1910, 1951-1960
Gloria Grankpton	3931-3940, 4021-4130
Rena Bassetti	5001-5002
Linda Bassetti	5003-5009
Tisha Minton	5010
Pam eorgiadia	2491-2500, 2531-2540
Cathy Oatman	1111-1130
Ray Walker	2941-2950
E. Walker	2961-2970
E. Cassedy	4931-5950

Henry Will	3851-3859, 4141-4150	
D. Waters	2051-2060	
Nancy Gray	981-1000	
Isabel Parker	3821-3840	
Reechal	2171-2180, 2251-2260, 2161-2170	
Harriett Smith	2281-2290, 4461-4470	
Ellen Smith	4481-4490	
Waverly Loving	5991-5600, 5661-5670	
Lena Kemp	1751-1760, 1781-1790	
Kathleen Earl	4091-44100, 4691-4700	
PACT	2631-2540, 2461-2470	
Pamela Fischer	5641-5650, 3521, 3530	
Elwood Becker	2101-2110	
Frances becker	1581-1590	
Eileen Mitcheltree	5635-5636	
Michael Taber	5637-5638	
Diane Myers	5639	
Anna Miskar	5551-5560, 5631-5634, 5640	
Linda Price	581, 584, 587, 590, 731, 735, 740	
Robert Price	585, 588, 582, 732, 738	
Abe Price	583- 586, 589, 733, 736, 737, 739	
PACT	1271-1280, 1971-1980, 2001-2010, 2481-2490, 3891-3900, 6751-6760, 6761-6770,	
Dolores Wilson	1131-1140, 5951-5960	
Margaet Schorr	2211-2230	3761-3770,
Heidi Vogtman	1531-1540	4201-4210
Ray Weston	1537	
Charles Hammerbacher	1161-1180	
Beverly Boyer	1174	
Dorothy Green	571-580, 2771-2780	
Charles Clapin4	4701-4710, 4761-4770	
Dorothea Patzwall	4501-4510	
John Ermer	1441-1450	
Amanda Ermer	1431-1440	
Pat Jenkins	7131-7140, 5011-1520	
Arlene Pate	2391-2399, 7191-7199	
Lori Betch	2921-2925, 3325-3330	
Mark Betch	3321-3324	
Joann Johnson	5901-5910, 5891-5900	
Walter Briggs	2929	
Al Pieters	1927, 2930	
Lynn DiMarantonio	2928	
Talitha Craft	4441-4445	
Carole Patzwall	4450	
Holly Lewatowski	4446	
Charlotte lark	4447	
Renee Bishop	4449	
John Bishop	4448	
Bill Hoffman	1181-1190, 1141-1150	
Lorraine Heim	2271-1180	
Henry Heim	2291-2300	
Nettie Jankiewicz	5361-5370, 5471-5480	

M. Schmitt	2661-2670, 2851-2860
Joan Stinchcomb	5911-5930
Lynn Sanders	3731-3740
Craig Wheeler	3741-3742
Jim McLanghlin	3743, 3746, 3748
Kevin Mullins	3747, 3750
John Sizemore	3744, 3745, 3749
Carolyn Thompson	2831-2840, 2911-2920
Ella Brooks	3061-3080
Irvin Smith	2931-2940, 461-470
John Strong	3481-3490, 3561-3570
Ed Myers	4921-4930, 4941-4950
Carolyn Cichowicz	2201-2210
Dorothy Neukam	3901-3902
Beverly Roane	3903-3905, 3911-3912
Scott Roane	3906-3907, 3919-3920
Melissa Meyers	3908-3909, 3913-3914
Leroy Merritt	3910, 3917-3918
Jean Barth	3915-3916
Ellen Carter	451-460, 2981-2990
Charlotte Comeau	6700, 6691, 6694, 6695, 6697, 6701
R. Schult	31
Lee Andrews	6702-6706
Marlene Denham	6692, 6693, 6695, 6698, 6699
Joyce Fagan	032-034
Daniloski	3841-3850, 3801-3810
Mary Ratajczak	3251-3270
Lula Hoffman	4731-4740
May Blimline	4732-4731, 4740
Debbie Ratcliffe	4735
Sandra Smith	4736
Joe Hoffman	4737
Marie Hoffman	4733-4734, 4738-4739
Paul Ellis	4492
P. English	6572
Edna Palaia	6573-6576, 6571
Margaret Seppet	3021-3030
Robert Wirsing	781-784, 6671-6680
Nick Pietrowski	4621
Matt Pietrowski	4622
Chris Pietrowski	4623
Brandon Pyles	4624
Melissa Young	4625
Michele Stencil	6421, 6436-6438
Rachelle Anderson	6422, 6435
Gordon Johnson	6392, 6394, 6398, 6431
Angey Williams	6432, 6424, 6426
Janet Stanton	6420
Phyllis Flury	6406
Patty Sealover	6407-6408
Betty Sandlin	6409-6410

Annie Steveres	6391, 6393, 6395, 6397, 6399
Laurie Voornese	6425
Anne Spencer	6400, 6440
Jenny McVey	6405
Mary Turner	6404
Ralph Oder	6403
Frank Grice	6419
Nikki Russell;	6434
Raven Brooks	6439
Albright	6433
Craug Turner	6401-6402
Amelia King	6427, 6423
Lisa Sutton	6428-6430
Steve Cress	951-954



## United Evangelical Church

Rev. Catherine Oatman  
3200 Dillon Street  
Baltimore, MD 21224

Office 410-276-0393  
Fax 410-276-0788  
[www.united-evangelical.com](http://www.united-evangelical.com)

---

September 13, 2004

Dear Members & Friends of United:

We are very blessed at United Evangelical to be the inheritors of a large church complex. We are grateful for the saints who have gone before us, and have provided us such a beautiful space to worship God. We know that United holds a meaningful place in many of your hearts.

So once again this year we are asking you to participate in our Building Fund Raffle.

The raffle has proved to be a fun way to address these needs of maintaining our church buildings. We are distributing two ticket books to everyone, and are asking that you do your best to sell them on behalf of the church. If you would like more books, or have any questions, please call the church office at 410-276-0393.

First prize will be \$300, second prize \$200, and third prize \$100. The drawing will be Sunday October 24<sup>th</sup> at 9:30 a.m. in the Friendship Hall. That Sunday caps off the very exciting week of our Sour Beef & Dumpling Dinner. While you do not need to be present at the drawing to win, we hope you will be joining us in worship that day.

We are thankful for your support, and we pray that United will continue to be a meaningful place for you as together we grow in Christ.

Church Council  
United Evangelical Church

Enclosure

2004

EXPENDITURES

Dinner:

Postage \$121.99

Baltimore Guide \$85.00

Sun Paper \$242.55

Total: \$449.54

Raffle:

Postage \$113.22

RECEIPTS

Dinner:

Patrons \$847.00

Police Department

Baltimore, Maryland

APPLICATION FOR GAMING PERMIT

(Please Type or Print, Press Firmly)

Date of Application 9/6/04

Type of Permit Requested:  Regular Bingo  Annual Bingo  Raffle  Paddle/Wheel  Carnival/Bazaar

Fee Enclosed:  \$10.00  \$5.00  Check  Money Order

Sponsoring Organization United Evangelical Church

Address 3200 Dillon Street, Baltimore, MD 21224 Telephone 410-276-0393

Type of Organization Church Tax Exempt No. 52-0686451

Name of Applicant Peggy Tlasek

Address 3200 Dillon Street, Baltimore, MD 21224 Telephone 410-276-0393

Title or position with sponsoring organization Church Secretary

List three officers of the organization (include their addresses and telephone numbers):

1. Clarence Rowell, 9 Weyburn Rd., Baltimore, MD 21237, 410-866-3522 (Pres.)
2. Ursula Jacob, 3 Old Sound Road, Joppa, MD 21085, 410-679-6163 (Vice Pres.)
3. Calvin Gundlach, 3810 Hudson St., Baltimore, MD 21224, 410-732-6752 (Fin.)

Location (Address) of Event 3200 Dillon Street, Baltimore, MD 21224

Type of Premises Church Hall

Date(s) of Event October 24, 2004 Hours of operation 9:30 a.m.

Describe value and type of prize(s): \$300.00 1st prize, \$200.00 2nd prize,  
\$100.00 3rd prize

Name, address and telephone number of person conducting the event:

Clarence Rowell, 9 Weyburn Rd., Baltimore, MD 21237, 410-866-3522

State in detail the financial arrangements with the person/organization conducting the game. If a written Agreement exists, attach a copy of same: Proceeds from the raffle will be used toward the building fund of the church and church school.

State in detail the method by which the organization making this application determines the monies it will receive as a result of the bingo game applied for: Two (2) books of raffle tickets given to each parishioner.